

**GR-1594/13**  
**Reg-1594/13**

**20.06.23**

Today is fixed for ER of Appearance.  
Accused are absent and files petition praying for time  
Such prayer is considered and allowed.  
To 19.12.23 for ER of Appearance.

Sd/-  
Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),  
Kakdwip